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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2927
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2021


POSHAN ABHIYAN


2927.   DR. AMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether an assessment of progress made towards achieving targets by 2022 set out under the Poshan Abhiyan has been carried out;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the progress made under each indicator; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Government has engaged with State Governments through reviews to assess the progress made and to ensure that targets are achieved. Based on these engagements, steps have been taken to ensure nutritional quality, strengthen delivery mechanisms, introduce transparency and leverage technology for improving governance.

(c)         Does not arise.
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